



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 352/2005

YUVRAJ KISHORE MISHRA

.....Appellant

Through: None

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Ms.Shubhi Gupta, APP for State with
SI Bheem Singh

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

18.11.2025

%

1. None for the appellant.
2. Issue Court notice (without process fees) to the appellant as well as his counsel, returnable on 12.12.2025. Additionally, the I.O. will also issue notice to the appellant as well as his sureties.
3. In the meantime, let the digitized copy of the TCR be also requisitioned, bookmarked and made available to the court on the next date of hearing.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

NOVEMBER 18, 2025

na