



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 352/2005

YUVRAJ KISHORE MISHRA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Shekhar Mishra, Son of the
appellant in person

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Shubhi Gupta, APP for State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

12.12.2025

%

1. In pursuance of the notice issued on the last date of hearing, a status report has been handed over stating that the I.O. visited the address of the appellant, and he was informed that the appellant had expired on 10.04.2012.
2. A copy of death certificate has been handed over which is yet to be verified.
3. The appellant's son namely *Shekhar Mishra* is present in Court and states that he seeks to continue the present appeal and further prays for some time to file an appropriate application in this regard.
4. Renotify on 03.02.2026.
5. In the meantime, the death verification report be also placed on record before the next date of hearing.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

DECEMBER 12, 2025

sn