



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 352/2005

YUVRAJ KISHORE MISHRA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Srivastava, Advocate

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for the State with
SI Naresh Kumar

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

03.02.2026

%

1. Mr. Vaibhav Shrivastava, learned counsel submits that he intends to appear on behalf of legal representatives of the appellant, who has passed away.

2. On the last hearing date, i.e., on 12.12.2025, time was sought to file necessary application to bring the LRs to come on record.

3. Today also, the learned counsel for the appellant seeks time as he is engaged recently.



4. Sufficient time has already been granted. However, in the interest of justice, one last opportunity is granted on deposit of costs of ₹10,000/- before the DHCLSC.

5. List on 10.03.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

FEBRUARY 3, 2026/mj