



\$~80

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 352/2005**

YUVRAJ KISHORE MISHRA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sushant Rao, Adv.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

%

11.03.2026

Crl.M.A. No. 7292/2026 (for impleadment of LR's of deceased appellant)

Notice of the application be issued to the respondent to be served by all permissible modes on filing of PF within one week.

Renotify on 27.03.2026.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 11, 2026/yo